Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maverick Fund L.D.C.	03/07/2007
Maverick Fund USA, Ltd.	03/07/2007
Maverick Fund II, Ltd.	03/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Priva Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	875 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1404
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7076444
Application Number:	09495727
Application Number:	09495674
Application Number:	09496224
Application Number:	60223662
Application Number:	60223661
Application Number:	10937063
Application Number:	10622305
Application Number:	11047333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2149694864 Phone:

> **PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0342**

500235220

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle McMullen, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021387625021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle McMullen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Patent Security Agmt 2007.03.07#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Agmt 2007.03.07#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Security Agmt 2007.03.07#page3.tif source=Release of Patent Security Agmt 2007.03.07#page4.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of March 7, 2007, by Maverick Fund, L.D.C., a Cayman Island limited duration corporation ("Maverick Fund LDC"), Maverick Fund USA, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Maverick Fund USA"), and Maverick Fund II, Ltd., a Cayman Island limited duration corporation ("Maverick Fund II" and, together with Maverick Fund USA and Maverick Fund LDC, the "Maverick Entities" or the "Lenders") and relates to certain intellectual property owned by Priva Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor");

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2006;

WHEREAS, the Maverick Entities were the grantees of a security interest in the intellectual property identified in the Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded on October 11, 2006 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 018375, Frame 0129;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement covered the patent applications listed on Schedule A (the "<u>Patent Applications</u>") attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Note Purchase Agreement dated as of October 11, 2006 by and among Grantor and the Maverick Entities, the Lenders have agreed to release their security interest in and to the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lenders hereby release their security interest in and to the Patent Applications, including the goodwill associated therewith and all rights corresponding thereto.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DLI-6094304v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lenders have executed this Release of Patent Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MAVERICK FUND, L.D.C. MAVERICK FUND USA, LTD. MAVERICK FUND II, LTD.

By: Maverick Capital, Ltd., their investment advisor

By:

Limited Partner and General Counsel

REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0345

SCHEDULE A

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent No.	Patent Name	Date of Patent
US 7,076,444 B1	- Electronic Offer Management System and Method Thereof	7/11/06

Patent Application Description	Patent Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
- System and Method for Electrically Facilitating Impulse Transactions	09/495,727	
- System and Method for Obtaining Impulse Transaction Data	09/495,674	
- System and Method for an Impulse Transaction User Device	09/496,224	
- System and Methods for Secure and Private Electronic Identification and Transaction Processing	60/223,662	
- System and Method for Synchronizing Information	60/223,661	
- System and Method for Protected Transactions		
- System and Method for Anonymous Transactions		
- Design: Portable Authentication Device		
- Design: Desk Mount for Portable Device		
- System and Method for Secure Microcode Instructions		
- Sequence API for Authentication Initiation		
- Encrypted Memory Device		
- System and Method for Securely Compressed Data		
- System and Method for Intent Based Transactions		
- System and Method for Managing Paper Incentive Offers	10/937,063	9/8/04
- System and Method for Managing Incentive Offers	10/622,305	7/16/03

DLI-6032188v4

Patent Application Description	Patent Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
- System and Method for Delivering Messages onto a Sale Register Receipt	11/047,333	1/28/05

DLI-6032188v4

RECORDED: 03/07/2007